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Texas Tech University 
Department of History 

November 18, 1981 

College Station, Tx. 77840 

Dear Dr. Cecil: 

The search committee for u.s. military history has 
completed its preliminary screening and has determined on 
a short list of those whom we regard as the very best pro­
spects. You are in that list. We therefore, very much want 
to interview you. We plan to conduct interviews at the AHA 
Convention in Los Angeles. 

I have tentatively assigned to you the date a.nd time 
of II/[onday, December 28 at 11 :00. The interview will be in 
my room at the Bonaventure. You should inquire at the desk 
or locator for the room number. 

Interviewing at this convention is the only convenient 
way we have of making further selections. Very shortly, after 
these interviews, by mid--January, we plan to choose from those 
interviewed the first-ranking candidate for further screening 
by the department. 

BHN/vp 

We look forward to meeting you in Los Angeles. 

Sincerely yours, 

t?:;z~ t:2~,L 
Chair, Search Committee 
U.S. Military History 

Box 4529/Lubbock, Texas 79409-4529/(606) 742-3744 



Dr. Benjall1n H. Newoomb 
Chair, Searoh Collll1ttee 
Department of History 
Taxa. Tech Unlver.lty 
BGx 4529!Lubbook, TI 79409 

Dear Dr. Newoomb I 

7 November 1981 

Enolo.ed plea.e find copies ot two unpublished article', per 
your request of 11 September 1981. 

By way of explanation, I would like to provide the membelrs of 
your collllll1ttee with the follOWing infor\ll&tion about these two article •• 

The article on interwar naval 11111itation was written betore 
publication of Robert Hoover's excellent 1II0nograph ~ Control I 
The Interwar Naval Lilllitation ~r ... ent.. I have not cieoided 
whether to reviae and resublllit hil work. 

The article on the Waco incident was originally sub.ltted to 
a legal journal, thus the extensive coverage of the witne.ses' 
dialogue. I a. ourrently revising this arti'" for lub.islion 
to a hiltorical journal. The prillllry ohange. are le.. extended 

'\ quotations, elilllination of .o.e detail. and a reduotion in 
overall length. The events of the night in town (pp. 10-16) 
and the trial testilllony (pp. 21-28) w111 be cons1d.erably 
ehortened and olarified. The endnote. al.o will be pruned. and 
a new introduotion lIuitable to the history journal will be 
prepared. 

I will .end you the introductory chapters to m.Y ,U.lsertation 
under .eparate oover. Plea.e let me know if you need any additional 
IIIIteriali or inforlllltion. I believe that you should have reoeived the 
letters of recoBBlndatlon and the Taxa. A&M transoript by this ti.e. 

Respeotfully, 

Paul F. Cecil 

---~- --~------------- ------------ -_. ------------ -----------------------,----------



Dr. Benjamin H. Newcomb 
Chair, Search Committee 
Department of History 
Texa. Tech Uni~er.ity 

Box 4529/Lubbock, TX 79409-4529 

Dear Dr. Newcomb. 

14 No~ember 1981 

In reference to your letter of the 18th and our conversation 
ye.terday, I am Most ,ratified to be among those prospects to survive 

the preliminary .creening for the military hi. tory po.ition. I had 
not planned to attend the AHA Convention at Los Angele., primarily for 
financial reasons, having paid for re.earch trips to Alabama and 
Florida alr(oJady this fall. T also have made a cO!llllli tment for the last 
week in December Which I f.el obligated to fulfill (and the cancellation 
of which would cost me a signifioant consultant'. fee). Thu., I mu*t 
re~retfully forgo the opportunity to interview with you on the 28th. 

As I told you on the telephone, I would be more than happy to com. 
to Lubbock anytime the first week ot necember or during the month of 
January, at your con~enienc.. I continue to b. particularly intere.ted 
in the position at Texu Tech becaUSB it so nearly match •• lIlY area of 
aoademic inter •• t and because of the comments I have heard ooncerning 
the excellent quality of your program. I hope that lIlY inability to 

attend the AHA Convention 'will not Significantly detract from M¥ 

candidacy for the po.ition in military hi.tory. 

Thank you for your coneideration. 

Re'pectfully, 

Paul F. Cecil 

--~---~----- -'--' --~-'---~-.--'--~"----'---T"""---~-~' 


